Symsonia Water & Sewer District

HWY. 131, P.O. BOX 99 SYMSONIA, KENTUCKY 42082 PHONE (274) 851-4470 OFFICE HOURS: 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM

RECEIVED

JAN 1 6 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

January 11, 2018

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE:

Case No. 2017-00371 Symsonia Water District ARF – Water & Sewer Rate Adjustments

Dear Ms. Pinson:

The Symsonia Water District (District) submits the following comments concerning the Commission Staff Report dated January 3, 2018:

- 1. The District waives its right to request a Formal Hearing in this Case.
- 2. The District accepts the findings presented in the Staff Report.
- 3. Regarding the revenue required for the Sewer Division, in accordance with Paragraph 4 of the Order dated October 10, 2017, the District requests that the Commission authorize the higher rates recommended in the Staff Report.

If you need any additional information from the District to expedite implementation of the new rates, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Stuart Bell, Chairman Symsonia Water District